/A\ CLERK’S OFFICE

WAS c o 511 Washington St, Ste 201 ¢ The Dalles, OR 97058
C O UNTY

p: [541] 506-2530 ¢ f:[541] 506-2531 ¢ wwWw.CO.wasco0.0r.us

‘,’\ Pioneering pathways to prosperity.

Pursuant to ORS 294.250, notice is hereby given that a report of
the expenditures and a summary of the proceedings of the WAsco COUNTY
BOARD OF CoMMISSIONERS for the month MAY, 2017 have been posted and
are available for viewing on the Wasco County Commissioners’ Journal
page and at the public notice bulletin board at 511 Washington St, The
Dalles, OR. Copies of materials can be obtained from the Wasco County
Clerk at a cost of $.25 per page.

LISA GAMBEE
WAsco COUNTY CLERK


http://www.co.wasco.or.us/departments/board_of_county_commissioners/commissioners_journal.php
http://www.co.wasco.or.us/departments/board_of_county_commissioners/commissioners_journal.php
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WASCO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

IMAY 20117

COUNTY COURT MET IN SESSION ON THE FIRST AND THIRD WEDNESDAY OF
THE MONTH AT THE TIME SET FOR THE HOLDING OF THE REGULAR TERMS
OF THE MONTH AT THE TIME SET FOR THE HOLDING OF THE REGULAR
TERMS OF THE COURT, WHEN WERE PRESENT THE FOLLOWING TO WIT:

ROD RUNYON, COMMISSIONER CHAIR
SCOTT HEGE, COMMISSIONER
STEVE KRAMER, COMMISSIONER

SIGNED:

Date Order/Resolution Recording

Description

Stamp (if applicable) Number

5/4/2017 Resolution 17-003 2017-000045 Northern Oregon Regional Correctional Facilities
(NORCOR) Inspection Report

5/4/2017 Order #17-019 2017-000046  Appointing Randy Seibel as Ex-Officio (Alternate)
Member to Wasco County Fair Board

5/4/2017 Order #17-020 2017-000047  Appointing Bradley Cross as County Surveyor

5/4/2017 2017-000048  Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between

Mid-Columbia Center for Living (MCCFL) and
Wasco County for Storage at the County's 10th
and Walnut Street Complex

5/4/2017 2017-000049  Young Life Indemnification & Hold Harmless
Agreement for Fireworks Display

5/4/2017 Agreement #32024 2017-000050  Rail and Public Transit Division, Oregon
Department of Transportation (ODOT)
Agreement #32024
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Description

5/15/2017

5/17/2017

5/17/2017

5/17/2017

5/17/2017

5/17/2017

5/22/2017

5/22/2017

5/22/2017

5/22/2017

5/22/2017

5/24/2017

Agreement #121-17

Order #17-021

Order #17-022

Resolution 17-004

Agreement #31553

Agreement #31516

Agreement #31620

2017-000051

2017-000052

2017-000053

2017-000054

2017-000055

2017-000056

2017-000057

2017-000058

2017-000059

2017-000060

2017-000061

2017-000062

Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)
Materials Management Grant Agreement -
Abatement Assistance and Recycling Program,
Agreement #121-17

North Wasco County Public Utility District
(NWPUD) Vehicle Fueling Agreement

Revised County Assessment Function Funding
Assistance (CAFFA) Grant from Oregon
Department of Revenue

Appointing Merle Keys to 15 Mile Watershed
Council

Approval to Vacate a Portion of North Frontage
Road

Releasing Reversionary Clause on Mid-Columbia
Community Action Council (MCCAC)

Deed 2017-001812

Jefferson Health Information Exchange User
Agreement

Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between
Mid-Columbia Fire and Rescue (MCRF) and Wasco
County for Use of a Portion of MCRF's Facilities
Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between
Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT)
and Wasco County for Continuous Opertaions
Variance Permit Authorization

Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between
Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT)
and Wasco County for Single Trip Permit
Authorization

2016 Fund Exchange Agreement Between Oregon
Department of Transportation (ODOT) and Wasco
County for County Road Repair

Member Agreement between Wasco County and
the Multi-State Information Sharing and Analysis
Center (MS-ISAC) for Internet Security
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CITY OF THE DALLES $ 356,351.10
NORTHERN OREGON CORRECTIONS $ 162,484.94
U S BANK $ 137,825.29
WASCO COUNTY, CIRCUIT COURT $ 137,500.00
CIS TRUST $ 134,911.25
WASCO CO EXTENSION / OSU $ 117,554.25
PERS $ 103,133.30
SCOTT/EDWARDS ARCHITECTURE LLP $ 63,390.31
OREGON STATE, DEPT OF REVENUE $ 33,397.29
NORTH CENTRAL, PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT $ 28,333.33
COLUMBIA PHYTOTECHNOLOGY LLC $ 27,920.66
STERICYCLE ENVIRON SOLUTIONS $ 17,564.52
BRIDGES OF CHANGE INC $ 14,519.00
TIMMONS, PC, BRADLEY V $ 13,016.00
CITY OF MAUPIN $ 11,390.02
CLEAR BALLOT GROUP INC $ 11,350.00
CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS $ 8,466.91
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION $ 6,680.00
TSN INC $ 6,478.78
CENTURY LINK $ 6,140.29
MUNSEN PAVING LLC $ 5,765.03
RYDER ELECTION SERVICES, LLC $ 5,604.20
MID COLUMBIA CENTER FOR LIVING $ 5,539.37
HELENA CHEMICAL CO $ 5,459.20
WASCO TITLE INC $ 5,000.00
HATTENHAUER ENERGY CO LLC $ 4,901.91
NORTHERN WASCO COUNTY P.U.D. $ 4,842.69
MID-COLUMBIA INTERAGENCY, NARCOTICS TASK FORCE $ 4,430.48
DUFUR SCHOOL DISTRICT #29 $ 4,365.90
NORTHERN WASCO CO PARKS & REC $ 4,348.33
MID COLUMBIA ECONOMIC, DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT $ 4,285.00
GIVE THEM WINGS INC $ 4,000.00
LANE COUNTY $ 3,349.00
DELL MARKETING LP $ 3,289.44
ASIFLEX $ 3,112.66
DAN R OLSEN ATTORNEY AT LAW $ 3,053.50
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VENDOR NAME TOTAL

THE DALLES CHRONICLE $ 2,648.79
MCCOY FREIGHTLINER OF PORTLAND $ 2,546.75
MANUEL JOSEPH MARQUEZ $ 2,500.00
MUTUAL OF OMAHA $ 2,325.12
WEBBER, RON $ 2,240.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS $ 2,225.78
DAVID J SCHUESSLER LPC PC $ 2,190.00
TREICHEL, LORI $ 2,140.06
ALBINA FUEL CO. $ 2,137.60
RICOH USA, INC. $ 2,079.32
BEND MAILING SERVICES LLC $ 2,053.76
WASCO COUNTY SOIL & WATER, CONSERVATION DISTRICT $ 2,045.81
THE DALLES DISPOSAL $ 1,979.86
THE SALES GROUP INC $ 1,900.00
WASCO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC $ 1,884.22
RDJ SPECIALTIES INC $ 1,850.39
THERAPEUTIC SOLUTIONS INC $ 1,770.00
U S CELLULAR $ 1,728.52
OFFICE DEPOT $ 1,556.86
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE $ 1,527.66
OREGON STATE, DEPT OF FORESTRY $ 1,493.10
INTEGRA TELECOM INC $ 1,426.52
WASCO COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT, ASSOCIATION $ 1,381.50
QUALITY LIFE INTERGOVERNMENTAL $ 1,380.00
NELSON TIRE INC $ 1,327.26
LS NETWORKS $ 1,250.00
GRISWOLD, LINDA $ 1,238.75
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY $ 1,172.01
RAGE GRAPHIX & DESIGN INC. $ 1,164.30
AN XSTREAM ELECTRIC LLC $ 1,138.05
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY $ 1,116.16
CHLOE GODWIN $ 1,115.21
HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN $ 1,070.00
THE DALLES NAPA AUTO PARTS INC $ 1,048.18
MAILFINANCE INC $ 1,025.70
OREGON STATE SHERIFF'S ASSN $ 1,000.00
RELX INC $ 949.96
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VENDOR NAME TOTAL

DAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

SAWYER'S TRUE VALUE, & JUST ASK RENTAL LLC
KUEHN ENTERPRISES

CASCADE MOTORS

MOSIER FIRE DISTRICT

HOOD RIVER GARBAGE SERVICE INC

AT&T MOBILITY

TWO DOGS PLUMBING & DRAIN, CLEANING INC
MID COLUMBIA GRACE HOUSE

BRATTAIN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS

HOOD RIVER NEWS

GORDON, P.C., ALYWORTH & TAMI

WILKINSON, JEAN

MONTGOMERY JOSEPH BUETTNER

R A e A A A oA A R A o A

945.00
934.72
927.87
891.62
843.12
743.66
734.37
727.75
700.00
690.90
625.00
617.08
552.00
500.00




