CLERK'S OFFICE



511 Washington St, Ste 201 • The Dalles, OR 97058 p: [541] 506-2530 • f: [541] 506-2531 • www.co.wasco.or.us

Pioneering pathways to prosperity.

Pursuant to **ORS 294.250**, notice is hereby given that a report of the expenditures and a summary of the proceedings of the **WASCO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** for the month **MAY, 2017** have been posted and are available for viewing on the <u>Wasco County Commissioners' Journal page</u> and at the public notice bulletin board at 511 Washington St, The Dalles, OR. Copies of materials can be obtained from the Wasco County Clerk at a cost of \$.25 per page.

LISA GAMBEE
WASCO COUNTY CLERK



Pioneering pathways to prosperity.

WASCO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

FOR

MAY 2017

COUNTY COURT MET IN SESSION ON THE FIRST AND THIRD WEDNESDAY OF THE MONTH AT THE TIME SET FOR THE HOLDING OF THE REGULAR TERMS OF THE MONTH AT THE TIME SET FOR THE HOLDING OF THE REGULAR TERMS OF THE COURT, WHEN WERE PRESENT THE FOLLOWING TO WIT:

ROD RUNYON, COMMISSIONER CHAIR SCOTT HEGE, COMMISSIONER STEVE KRAMER, COMMISSIONER

SIGNED:

Date Stamp	Order/Resolution (if applicable)	Recording Number	Description
5/4/2017	Resolution 17-003	2017-000045	Northern Oregon Regional Correctional Facilities (NORCOR) Inspection Report
5/4/2017	Order #17-019	2017-000046	Appointing Randy Seibel as Ex-Officio (Alternate) Member to Wasco County Fair Board
5/4/2017	Order #17-020	2017-000047	Appointing Bradley Cross as County Surveyor
5/4/2017		2017-000048	Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between Mid-Columbia Center for Living (MCCFL) and Wasco County for Storage at the County's 10th and Walnut Street Complex
5/4/2017		2017-000049	Young Life Indemnification & Hold Harmless Agreement for Fireworks Display
5/4/2017	Agreement #32024	2017-000050	Rail and Public Transit Division, Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) Agreement #32024



Date Stamp	Order/Resolution (if applicable)	Recording Number	Description
5/15/2017	Agreement #121-17	2017-000051	Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) Materials Management Grant Agreement - Abatement Assistance and Recycling Program, Agreement #121-17
5/17/2017		2017-000052	North Wasco County Public Utility District (NWPUD) Vehicle Fueling Agreement
5/17/2017		2017-000053	Revised County Assessment Function Funding Assistance (CAFFA) Grant from Oregon Department of Revenue
5/17/2017	Order #17-021	2017-000054	Appointing Merle Keys to 15 Mile Watershed Council
5/17/2017	Order #17-022	2017-000055	Approval to Vacate a Portion of North Frontage Road
5/17/2017	Resolution 17-004	2017-000056	Releasing Reversionary Clause on Mid-Columbia Community Action Council (MCCAC) Deed 2017-001812
5/22/2017		2017-000057	Jefferson Health Information Exchange User Agreement
5/22/2017		2017-000058	Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between Mid-Columbia Fire and Rescue (MCRF) and Wasco County for Use of a Portion of MCRF's Facilities
5/22/2017	Agreement #31553	2017-000059	Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) and Wasco County for Continuous Opertaions Variance Permit Authorization
5/22/2017	Agreement #31516	2017-000060	Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) and Wasco County for Single Trip Permit Authorization
5/22/2017	Agreement #31620	2017-000061	2016 Fund Exchange Agreement Between Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) and Wasco County for County Road Repair
5/24/2017		2017-000062	Member Agreement between Wasco County and the Multi-State Information Sharing and Analysis Center (MS-ISAC) for Internet Security



VENDOR NAME		TOTAL
CITY OF THE DALLES	\$	356,351.10
NORTHERN OREGON CORRECTIONS	\$	162,484.94
U S BANK		137,825.29
WASCO COUNTY, CIRCUIT COURT	\$	137,500.00
CIS TRUST	\$	134,911.25
WASCO CO EXTENSION / OSU	\$	117,554.25
PERS	\$	103,133.30
SCOTT/EDWARDS ARCHITECTURE LLP	\$	63,390.31
OREGON STATE, DEPT OF REVENUE	\$	33,397.29
NORTH CENTRAL, PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT	\$	28,333.33
COLUMBIA PHYTOTECHNOLOGY LLC	\$	27,920.66
STERICYCLE ENVIRON SOLUTIONS	\$	17,564.52
BRIDGES OF CHANGE INC	\$	14,519.00
TIMMONS, PC, BRADLEY V	\$	13,016.00
CITY OF MAUPIN	\$	11,390.02
CLEAR BALLOT GROUP INC	\$	11,350.00
CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS	\$	8,466.91
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION	\$	6,680.00
TSN INC	\$	6,478.78
CENTURY LINK	\$	6,140.29
MUNSEN PAVING LLC	\$	5,765.03
RYDER ELECTION SERVICES, LLC	\$	5,604.20
MID COLUMBIA CENTER FOR LIVING		5,539.37
HELENA CHEMICAL CO		5,459.20
WASCO TITLE INC	\$	5,000.00
HATTENHAUER ENERGY CO LLC	\$	4,901.91
NORTHERN WASCO COUNTY P.U.D.	\$	4,842.69
MID-COLUMBIA INTERAGENCY, NARCOTICS TASK FORCE	\$	4,430.48
DUFUR SCHOOL DISTRICT #29	\$	4,365.90
NORTHERN WASCO CO PARKS & REC	\$	4,348.33
MID COLUMBIA ECONOMIC, DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT	\$	4,285.00
GIVE THEM WINGS INC		4,000.00
LANE COUNTY	\$	3,349.00
DELL MARKETING LP	\$	3,289.44
ASIFLEX	\$	3,112.66
DAN R OLSEN ATTORNEY AT LAW	\$	3,053.50



VENDOR NAME		TOTAL
THE DALLES CHRONICLE	\$	2,648.79
MCCOY FREIGHTLINER OF PORTLAND	\$	2,546.75
MANUEL JOSEPH MARQUEZ		2,500.00
MUTUAL OF OMAHA	\$	2,325.12
WEBBER, RON	\$	2,240.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS	\$	2,225.78
DAVID J SCHUESSLER LPC PC	\$	2,190.00
TREICHEL, LORI	\$	2,140.06
ALBINA FUEL CO.	\$	2,137.60
RICOH USA, INC.	\$	2,079.32
BEND MAILING SERVICES LLC	\$	2,053.76
WASCO COUNTY SOIL & WATER, CONSERVATION DISTRICT	\$	2,045.81
THE DALLES DISPOSAL	\$	1,979.86
THE SALES GROUP INC	\$	1,900.00
WASCO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC	\$	1,884.22
RDJ SPECIALTIES INC	\$	1,850.39
THERAPEUTIC SOLUTIONS INC	\$	1,770.00
U S CELLULAR	\$	1,728.52
OFFICE DEPOT	\$	1,556.86
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE	\$	1,527.66
OREGON STATE, DEPT OF FORESTRY	\$	1,493.10
INTEGRA TELECOM INC		1,426.52
WASCO COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT, ASSOCIATION		1,381.50
QUALITY LIFE INTERGOVERNMENTAL	\$	1,380.00
NELSON TIRE INC	\$	1,327.26
LS NETWORKS	\$	1,250.00
GRISWOLD, LINDA	\$	1,238.75
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY	\$	1,172.01
RAGE GRAPHIX & DESIGN INC.	\$	1,164.30
AN XSTREAM ELECTRIC LLC	\$	1,138.05
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY	\$	1,116.16
CHLOE GODWIN	\$	1,115.21
HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN	\$	1,070.00
THE DALLES NAPA AUTO PARTS INC		1,048.18
MAILFINANCE INC		1,025.70
OREGON STATE SHERIFF'S ASSN		1,000.00
RELX INC	\$ \$	949.96





VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
DAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	\$ 945.00
SAWYER'S TRUE VALUE, & JUST ASK RENTAL LLC	\$ 934.72
KUEHN ENTERPRISES	\$ 927.87
CASCADE MOTORS	\$ 891.62
MOSIER FIRE DISTRICT	\$ 843.12
HOOD RIVER GARBAGE SERVICE INC	\$ 743.66
AT&T MOBILITY	\$ 734.37
TWO DOGS PLUMBING & DRAIN, CLEANING INC	\$ 727.75
MID COLUMBIA GRACE HOUSE	\$ 700.00
BRATTAIN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS	\$ 690.90
HOOD RIVER NEWS	\$ 625.00
GORDON, P.C., ALYWORTH & TAMI	\$ 617.08
WILKINSON, JEAN	\$ 552.00
MONTGOMERY JOSEPH BUETTNER	\$ 500.00